

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1-4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12997/2013(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2013 in SA No.102/1992, of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ADALAT YADAV (D) TH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application is condoned.Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of
deceased Petitioner No.1 Adalat Yadav, is allowed. Cause title be
amended accordingly.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master